

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15534/2008(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in RP No. 4/2007 & LPA  
No. 149/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JAMMU&KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR)

MOHAMMAD AFTAB MIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J &amp; K &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.A. Khan, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Saif Mahmood, Adv.

Ms. Rifat Ara, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice having regard to; (i) whether in the facts and circumstances of this case the Circular letter dated 6.3.1990 shall prevail upon Circular letter dated 6.1.2000;

(ii) whether the circular letter dated 6.3.1990 by itself confers any legal right on the petitioner and corresponding legal obligation on the State so as to enable the petitioner to obtain a writ of and in the nature of mandamus; and (iii) whether the petitioner has been discriminated against vis-a-vis the S.H.O. of Charishareef.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master